NOTICE OF UTILITY BILL CHANGES IN RESPONSE TO MOTIONS CARRIED DURING A REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATED MARCH 8, 2023.

THE FOLLOWING CITY CODE 15-308 DATED 2007 AND ORDINANCE 665 DATED APRIL 7, 2015 WILL NOW BE ENFORCED AND APPLIED THIS BILLING CYCLE BEGINNING MARCH 21ST 2023.

City Code 15-308. Electric rates.

The following electric rates are hereby established for the electric current sold by the City of Udall towit:

(a) Residential electric service to customers of the City:

Customer Minimum Charge	\$12.50	
0 to 100 kwhr	\$0.093	per kwhr
101 to 300 kwhr	\$0.088	per kwhr
301 to 600 kwhr	\$0.077	per kwhr
All over 500 kwhr	\$0.066	per kwhr

The above schedule is the base rate to be charged each consumer. A fuel adjustment charge, hereinafter set out, shall be added to the base rate of each customer.

(b) Commercial electric service for commercial business, including service to recognized boarding homes, rooming houses, apartments, schools, churches and establishments of a commercial nature, including single-phase motor or power requirements up to a total of five horsepower and measured through to one meter and not resold, shall be supplied at the following rates:

Customer Minimum Charge	\$21.50	
0 to 100 kwhr	\$0.110	per kwhr
101 to 500 kwhr	\$0.099	per kwhr
501 to 2,000 kwhr	\$0.088	per kwhr
All over 2,000 kwhr	\$0.077	per kwhr
41 to 100 kwhr	\$0.121	per kwhr
101 to 500 kwhr	\$0.110	per kwhr
501 to 5,000 kwhr	\$0.099	per kwhr
5,001 to 15,000 kwhr	\$0.088	per kwhr
All over 15,000 kwhr	\$0.082	per kwhr

The above schedules shall be the base rate. A fuel adjustment charge, as hereinafter described, shall be added to the base rate of each customer on all kwhr used as needed when suppliers increase their rate to the City of Udall.

(d) Fuel adjustment charge as used in this article is the amount the city pays in excess of its base rate to the supplier of electricity for the city. All amounts in excess of the base rate paid by the city to the supplier of electricity, shall be passed on to the customer for each kilowatt hour used, and shall be designated as fuel adjustment charge. The fuel adjustment charge shall be in addition to base rate for each category of service hereinafter set forth. (Ord. 584, Secs. 1A:1E; Code 2007)

ORDINANCE NO. 665

An Ordinance adopting a general sales tax of one percent (1%) on all retail sales within the City limits of the City of Udall, Kansas

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF UDALL, KANSAS, THAT:

Section 1, During a general election held April 7, 2015, the voters of Udall, Kansas, passed a question allowing the governing body of the City to impose a one percent (1%) sales tax starting October 1, 2015 and extending to September 30, 2025 for the purpose of defraying the costs of Phase I and Phase II Water Projects for the City of Udall, Kansas. Said question had 130 yes votes and 31 no votes.

Section 2. As a result of the April 7, 2015 general election vote, there will be imposed on all retail sales within the city limits of the City of Udall, Kansas, a one percent (1%) sales tax.

<u>Section 3</u>. The sales tax imposed herein shall be used for the purpose of defraying the costs of Phase I and Phase II Water Projects for the City of Udall, Kansas.

<u>Section 4.</u> The sales tax imposed herein shall be effective starting October **1**, 2015 and extending to September 30, 2025 when it shall end, unless extended, at that time by vote at general or special election.

Section 5. Revenue from the imposed sales tax shall be deposited in the appropriate City account until approval for its disbursement is made by the City. Commission.

Section 6. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication in the official city newspaper.

ADOPTED this 11 day of May, 2015.